5000000000	1.410.1	05-22-2000				
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619A		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
LA ON IN	Y -5 AM 10: 30	101362730				
MEZ.W OPF	R/FINANCE REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Com		ademarks: Please record the attached original documents Conveyance Type	ment(s) or copy(ies).			
X New	Турс	XX Assignment Security Agree	ement			
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Change of Nan	ne			
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Correctiv	ve Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	T			
		Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying		Mark if additional names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Versa Corporation		5 1 00			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Second Party			Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Conveyors, Ltd.		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	28 North Clark Sti	eet	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Mt. Sterling	Ohio 43143 State/Country Zip Co				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	\					
2000 ASCUTT O	0000142 4600093	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
581	160.00 DP					
	/	2 O La Caracidad Inclu	iding time for reviewing the document and			
Public burden report	ing for this collection of information is esti seded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, incli omments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offici rs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIG	, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
D.C. 20231 and to the Information Collection	Office of information and regulatory	offinients teganisms to the control of the control				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0850

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 937-476-0241				
Name George	S. Pappayliou			
Address (line 1) 4801 Sp	ringfield Street			
Address (line 2)				
Address(line 3) Dayton,	Ohio 45431			
Address (line 4)				
_	total number of pages of any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4	
Application Number(s)				
		Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numi		
Patent Applica	ation Number(s)	4600093	tent Number(s) 4880099	
		4000093	4000099	
		4792034		
		4798275		
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named exec	ogether with a <u>new</u> Patent Apputing inventor.	olication, enter the date the patent appl	ication was <u>Month Day Year</u>	
Patent Cooperation T	reaty (PCT)	т	РСТ	
Enter PCT app	lication number			
	pplication Number PC	TPCT	PCT	
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
	Autho	orization to charge additional fees	: Yes No	
Statement and Signa	ature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and differences. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and differences. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and differences. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and differences. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and differences.				
indicated herein.	•	M. 1	May 1, 2000	
George S. Pappayl Name of Person	iou // n Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Versa Corporation nka Integrated Material Handling Corporation, an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business being 4801 Springfield Street, Dayton, Ohio 45431 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 4,600,093, 4,792,034, 4,798,275 and 4,880,099;

WHEREAS, Conveyors, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company with its principal place of business being 28 North Clark Street, Mt. Sterling, Ohio 43143 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the aforementioned Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the aforesaid Patents.

Executed this 1 st da	y of May, 2000.
	Ma d
	George S Pappayliou
	Secretary
State of Ohio	}
	}
County of Montgomery	}

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County personally appeared George S. Pappayliou, as Secretary of Versa Corporation nka Integrated Material Handling Company, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he did sign said instrument as such Officer on behalf of said corporation and that said instrument is his free act as such Officer.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal this day of May, 2000.

Notary Public

JOAN L. KILLERREW, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 12, 2000

oan L. Killelinew

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/05/2000 REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0852